WHEATON PARK DISTRICT CHANGE ORDER

Project: Northside Pool Locker Room Access Change Order No.: 1
Project
To: Red Feather Group Change Order Date: 4/26/24
Attn:  John Sochacki
711 Becker Rd. Contract Date: 3/7/24

Glenview, IL 60025

Contract Northside Pool Locker Room Access Project
For:

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:
1. Furnish and install two new (2) sinks in the Northside Pool locker room.
Cost: $5,980

2. Provide 6 ft high toilet stall partitions instead of the specified 5 ft high partitions.
Cost: $1,674

Add to the Contract:

$7,654

The original Contract Sum was $166,025.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders $[0.00]
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order $ $166,025.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order $7,654.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $173,679.00
The Contract Time will not be changed 0
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is No change
Wheaton Park District Red Feather Group

Owner Contractor

102 East Wesley Street 711 Becker Rd.

Wheaton, IL 60187 Glenview, IL 60025 /

Address Address

NN

Mfchael J. Benard, Executive Director Johh Sochitki



Red Feather Group |
714 BeckarROadr Change Order

Gienview, IL 60025 Date Estimats No.
4/23/2024 22186

Name/Address

Project

Deseription Qty | Rate | Tomr

Brian Morrow
Wheaton Park District

Projcet: NORTHSIDE POOL. LOCKER ROOMS
Location: 1509 N WEST ST, WHEATON, iL 60187

CHANGE ORDER #1 - ADD TWO SINKS

SCOPE OF WORK: per Brian Morrow email, dated 4/4/2024

~Furnish and install two sinks (model K2032N) in women locker room
-Patch masonry wall to existing finishes

TOTAL COST FOR LABOR AND MATERIALS 5.980.00 5,880.00

Contact: John Sochaski Total $5,980.00
Cell phane: 847 710 3930
Office: 847 724 4936

Payment to be made as follows:




Red Feather Group Change Order
711 Becker Road

Glenview, IL 60025 Date Estimate No.

4/30/2024 22188

Name/Address

Project

Description Qty Rate Total

Brian Morrow
Planner
630.510.4975 Ofc
1630 251 2122 Cell

Project: Northside Pool Locker Room Renovation
Location: 1509 N West St, Wheaton, IL

SCOPE OF WORK:
-Taller privacy toilet partition panels 72" instead of the 58" inch
Total cost for labor and materials 1,674.00 1,674.00

Contact: John Sochacki Total $1,674.00
Cell phone: 847 710 3930

Office: 847 724 4936
Payment to be made as follows:



FW: Northside Locker Room Possible Change Order for Furnishing & Installing 2 Sinks

John Kelly <jkelly@bstromberg.com>
Tc Brian Morrow

Cc Mike Benard

Red Feather CO 1 sinks.pdf
544 KB Y

(i) Feedback

Start your reply all with: 1 Yes, please proceed, ] [ Yes | agree, I l Thank you!

Based on the Architects response below, I am fine proceeding with this Change

John F. Kelly P.E
President

b.stromberg construction co., inc.
5831 dempster street, morton grove, illinois 60053
office: 847-965-3786

fax: 847-965-4346

meobile: 708-494-4275

From: Nevin Hedlund <nhedlund@hedlundarchitects.com>
Sent: Friday, April 26, 2024 10:42 AM

To: John Kelly <jkelly@bstromberg.com>

Cc: Will Gamble <wgamble@hedlundarchitects.com>
Subject: FW: Northside Locker Room Possible Change Order for Furnishing & Installing 2 Sinks

John: | confirmed with Will that the rebid drawings did not have the added Addendum sinks. The attached change order is appropriate for the addition of the sinks to the project.

Please reply with any questions. Thanks.

NEVIN HEDLUND, AlA

NEVIN HEDLUND ARCHITECTS, INC.
30 North Wolf Road, Second Floor

Hillside, llinois 60162

v 708.771.7117

hediundarchitects.com



